03-02-2001



101624743



Atty. Docket No.: 0471-0167P

Page 1 of 1

74.07

RECORDATION FORM

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: POLICHEM S.A. POLI INDUSTRIA CHIMICA S.p.A. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Internal Address: ☐ YES ⊠ NO Street Address: 50, Val Fleuri-LUXEMBOURG 3. Nature of conveyance: ZIP: City: Luxembourg State: **⊠** Assignment Merger Country: Italy Postal Code: ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\begin{aligned} \textbf{YES} \textbf{\omega} \text{NO} \end{aligned}\) Other: Execution Date: September 1, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No.(s). 07/502,520 5,066,495 Additional numbers attached?

YES

NO 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Enclosed Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 Authorized to be charged to deposit account, ZIP: 22040-0747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448 Country: USA (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard Gallagher, #28,781 February 28, 2001 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Two (2)

RG/clb

(Rev. 01/11/01)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, **POLI INDUSTRIA CHIMICA S.p.A.**, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), an Italian corporation having principal place of business at Piazza Agrippa, 1 MILANO, Italy, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to Letter Patent No. **5,066,495** granted on November 19, 1991 entitled "**Processes for the preparation of pharmaceutical compositions containing bromocriptine having high stability and related products**" (hereinafter said application); and

Whereas, **POLICHEM S.A.** (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a principal place of business at 50, Val Fleuri – LUXEMBOURG, Luxembourg, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in to said patent;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1) paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, tile and interest in and to said patent and divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and in and to any patent that may be granted thereon, the same to be held and enjoyment by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment transfer not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue any such patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said assignee, its successors and assigns.

In Testimony Whereof, ASSIGNOR has caused the signature of its authorized representative to be affixed hereto this first_____day of__September_____2000.

POLI INDUSTRIA CHIMICA S.p.A

Albuy Lilbuy

RECORDED: 02/28/2001

PATENT REEL: 011533 FRAME: 0887